

ELDORADO RESORTS TO PARTICIPATE IN TWO UPCOMING INSTITUTIONAL INVESTOR CONFERENCES

May 22, 0018

RENO, Nev.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Eldorado Resorts, Inc. (NASDAQ: ERI) ("Eldorado" or the "Company") announced today that its senior management will be participating in two upcoming institutional investor conferences:

- Instinet's Gaming, Leisure and Lodging Conference on Tuesday, May 15 at Instinet's New York offices. Tom Reeg, President and Chief Financial Officer of Eldorado, will participate in a 1:00 p.m. ET Regional Gaming/Las Vegas Locals panel discussion and conduct individual and group meetings with institutional investors throughout the day.
- Wells Fargo's 9 th Annual Gaming, Hospitality and Leisure Conference on Wednesday, May 16 at the Mandarin Oriental, Las Vegas. Mr. Reeg will participate in a 10:30 a.m. PT fireside chat and conduct individual and group meetings with institutional investors throughout the day.

About Eldorado Resorts, Inc.

Eldorado Resorts is a leading casino entertainment company that owns and operates twenty properties in ten states, including Colorado, Florida, Iowa, Louisiana, Mississippi, Missouri, Nevada, Ohio, Pennsylvania and West Virginia. In aggregate, Eldorado's properties feature approximately 21,000 slot machines and VLTs and 600 table games, and over 7,000 hotel rooms. On April 16, 2018, the Company announced that it entered into acquisition agreements for Tropicana Entertainment Inc. and the Grand Victoria Casino in Elgin, IL. The transactions are expected to close in the 2018 fourth quarter. For more information, please visit <u>www.eldoradoresorts.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180502005269/en/

Eldorado Resorts, Inc. Thomas Reeg, 775-328-0112 President investorrelations@eldoradoresorts.com or JCIR Joseph N. Jaffoni, James Leahy, 212-835-8500 eri@icir.com

Source: Eldorado Resorts, Inc.